
P.O. B01271026' Okl.hom. City, OK 73137
Telephone' (405) 686-0412

Pigeon Debut Is published monthly .t Okl.hom. City, OK
VOLUME 3 • NUMBER 2

I~I)E\. \'olumr 3· Numhrl' 2 • I)rl·rmhrl'.199-4

. . THIS MON17HS .\.

.·SPECI.AJ1.FE~:vU_RES·
Ed .nd C.rol Pointer' Owne..

Column Inch $7.00
1/4 P.ge $33.00
Half P.ge $66.00
Full P.ge $126.00

$250.00 front cover full color (with purchase of front cover you will
receive 1 full page of advertisement free). AU photos subject to
additional charge. 100/0 discount for one year lnsertlon of same
advertlslng If paid fully In advance.

Classified Ad Section: 25 cents per word for one month, 45 cents
per word for six months. 90 cents per word for 1 year. No change
In copy.

Closlng Date: 1st of month prior to month of Issue for advertlslng
and articles.
The Editors reserve. the right to edit all copy submitted. Material
will be used at the 'dlscretlon of the Editor. No guarantee Is made
that all material received will be published nor return unless
accompanied by sufficient postage.

Pigeon Debut will not be responsible to the public for advertise­
ments and the right to decline or dlscontlnue any advertisement Is
reserved. .

Subscription rate: $18.00 per year In the U.S. To Canada
$32.00 per year postage, payable In U.S. funds drawn on a
U.S. bank. Airmail rate upon request. Sbtgle copy $3.00each.

Change ofAddress: Please allow 6 weeks for address changes
and new subscription. Send complete name, new address
and also old address. Post Office will not forward copies.

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to Pigeon Debut, P.O. B01
271026, Oklahoma City, OK 73137.

r------------------,

! f!!~~~~7&~~~~:r !
I I
I Subscription Rates I
I I
IcDs.oo Per Year us . ~anada $32.00 Per Ye~1

Observations
A Common Porblem
General Observations
A Matter Of Opinion
Carneau News
A Different Perspective
High Flying In Egypt
Are You Ready
Standards
Funny Things Happen
Trump Off
Tipplers
Voorburg
Central Fantail
Fantail Fanciers
The Hobby
FriIJ, Turbit and Owl
V.N.C.
Komorner Klubhouse
Shortface Scene '.
Frill News & Views
Pacific Tumbler
Modena Moments
Okla. Spinners
A.E.T.A.
Classified
Show Calendar

By: Richard Brooks
By: James Avery

By: Coy McKenzie

By: Joseph QUinn

By: Victor Stoll

By: John Johanessen

By: A del Salem

By: Pat Avery

By: Harold C. Jones

By: AI Hansen
By: John E. Nelson
By: David Fuller

By: Robert E. Winney

By: Ray Dees
By: JejJClark

By: Raul Delgado

By: Jim Byron
By: Stan Ryan

By: Eugene Baxley

By: Robert Harper

By: Joseph Liska

By: Dick Krueger

By: Mike Van Beek

By: Ferrell Bussing
By: Ervin Schalitzky

5
8
9
10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
41
45

NAME _

ADDRESS-----------------

CITY STATE ZIP__

MAIL TO:

Pigeon Debut
P.O. Box 271026

OkJahoma City, OK 73137
L ~

THINGS TO COME

Feb. 1995: United English Tumbler Special
Contact: Gene Pardini - 960 Hilldale Rd. - Holtwood,PA 17532

PIGEON DEBUT }lour 'WindlJ1V T'o T'l1e Pi eon Wor(d- PAGE 3


