

P.O. Box 271026 • Oklahoma City, OK 73137
Telephone • (405) 686-0412
Pigeon Debut is published monthly at Oklahoma City, OK
VOLUME 3 • NUMBER 2

Ed and Carol Pointer . Owners

Column Inch	\$7.00
1/4 Page	\$33.00
Half Page	
Full Page	\$126.00

\$250.00 front cover full color (with purchase of front cover you will receive 1 full page of advertisement free). All photos subject to additional charge. 10% discount for one year insertion of same advertising if paid fully in advance.

Classified Ad Section: 25 cents per word for one month, 45 cents per word for six months. 90 cents per word for 1 year. No change in copy.

Closing Date: 1st of month prior to month of issue for advertising and articles.

The Editors reserve the right to edit all copy submitted. Material will be used at the discretion of the Editor. No guarantee is made that all material received will be published nor return unless accompanied by sufficient postage.

Pigeon Debut will not be responsible to the public for advertisements and the right to decline or discontinue any advertisement is reserved.

Subscription rate: \$18.00 per year in the U.S. To Canada \$32.00 per year postage, payable in U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank. Airmail rate upon request. Single copy \$3.00 each.

Change of Address: Please allow 6 weeks for address changes and new subscription. Send complete name, new address and also old address. Post Office will not forward copies.

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to Pigeon Debut, P.O. Box 271026, Oklahoma City, OK 73137.

PIGEON DEBUT your Window To The Pigeon World

Subscription Rates

\$18.00 Per Y	Year US • Canada	\$32.00 Per Year
NAME		
ADDRESS_		
CITY	STATE	ZIP

MAIL TO:

Pigeon Debut P.O. Box 271026 Oklahoma City, OK 73137 INDEX Volume 3 • Number 2 • December, 1994

THIS MONTHS SPECIAL FEATURES

Observations	By: Richard Brooks	5
A Common Porblem	By: James Avery	8
General Observations	By: Coy McKenzie	9
A Matter Of Opinion	By: Joseph Quinn	10
Carneau News	By: Victor Stoll	11
A Different Perspective	By: John Johanessen	12
High Flying In Egypt	By: Adel Salem	13
Are You Ready	By: Pat Avery	15
Standards	By: Harold C. Jones	16
Funny Things Happen	By: Al Hansen	17
Trump Off	By: John E. Nelson	18
Tipplers	By: David Fuller	19
Voorburg	By: Robert E. Winney	22
Central Fantail	By: Ray Dees	23
Fantail Fanciers	By: Jeff Clark	24
The Hobby	By: Raul Delgado	26
Frill, Turbit and Owl	By: Jim Byron	27
U.N.C.	By: Stan Ryan	29
Komorner Klubhouse	By: Eugene Baxley	30
Shortface Scene	By: Robert Harper	31
Frill News & Views	By: Joseph Liska	32
Pacific Tumbler	By: Dick Krueger	33
Modena Moments	By: Mike Van Beek	34
Okla. Spinners	By: Ferrell Bussing	35
A.E.T.A.	By: Ervin Schalitzky	37
Classified		41
Show Calendar		45

THINGS TO COME

Feb. 1995: United English Tumbler Special

Contact: Gene Pardini - 960 Hilldale Rd. - Holtwood, PA 17532